503067806 11/19/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3114409

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CSA INTERNATIONAL, INC.	11/14/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CONTINENTAL SHELF ASSOCIATES, INC.	
Street Address:	8502 SW KANSAS AVENUE	
City:	STUART	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	34997	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13586423

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)689-2443

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2159791283

Email: spgribok@duanemorris.com

Correspondent Name: STEPHAN P. GRIBOK

Address Line 1: DUANE MORRIS LLP; 30 SOUTH 17TH STREET Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-4196

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F7089-00004	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHAN P. GRIBOK	
SIGNATURE:	/Stephan P. Gribok/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/19/2014	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503067806 REEL: 034295 FRAME: 0015

Attorney Docket No.: F7089-00004

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas CSA International, Inc. (now known as CSA Ocean Sciences, Inc. by change of corporate name) is the owner of record by assignment from the inventors of nonprovisional US Patent Application SN 13/586,423, filed August 15, 2012, entitled METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR REMEDIATING ORGANIC LOADING OF MARINE SEDIMENTS (claiming priority of provisional application USSN 61/524,052, filed August 16, 2011), said assignment having been recorded on August 12, 2012 at Reel/Frame 028795/0377 of the Patent Office assignment records.

Whereas Continental Shelf Associates, Inc., of 8502 SW Kansas Avenue, Stuart, FL 34997, desires to obtain the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America and in all other countries, in and to the certain inventions and improvements disclosed and claimed in the aforesaid provisional and nonprovisional patent applications, and in and to all Letters Patent that may be granted thereupon in any country, or upon any application claiming the priority thereof:

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, CSA International, Inc., also known as CSA Ocean Sciences, Inc. (and hereinafter as "Assignor") hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to said Continental Shelf Associates, Inc. (Assignee) the entire right, title and interest in the inventions or improvements, said provisional and nonprovisional patent applications, all rights to claim the priority thereof, all obligations of the inventors with respect to the applications and/or patents, and exclusive ownership any and all Letters Patent that have been or may be granted thereupon in the United States or any other country, including any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, reissues, extensions and renewals thereof.

In witness whereof, a duly authorized officer of Assignor has executed this Assignment on behalf of Assignor, intending to be legally bound.

CSA International, Inc. (Assignor) a/k/a CSA Ocean Sciences, Inc.

Title: CEO

PATENT REEL: 034295 FRAME: 0016

RECORDED: 11/19/2014